

CNR No. DLNT01-016124-2025
CR Rev. No. 321/2025
MANISH KUMAR Vs. STATE AND ORS.

05.12.2025

Fresh Revision petition received. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Archit Singhal, Ld. counsel for the revisionist.

Heard.

Issue notices of the revision petition to all the respondents through all permissible modes on filing of PF / Speed Post, returnable for 02.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.12.2025(d)