

02.02.2026

Present : Ms. Ritu Jain, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.  
Sh. Gaurav Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondents no.  
2, 3 & 4.

Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2, 3 & 4 has filed memo of appearance and submits that he has not received the copy of documents till date. Ld. Counsel for the revisionist undertakes to supply the same to the Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2,3 & 4 during the course of the day.

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent no. 5 despite receipt of notices in terms of service report dated 14.12.2025.

As prayed, put up for reply/arguments on  
**16.03.2026.**

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
02.02.2026 (dv)