

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Praveen Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Chetanya Jain, proxy counsel for the revisionist
(through VC).

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent
No. 1.

Sh. Paritosh Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
Nos. 2 to 4 (through VC).

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work
in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts
at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 filed.
Copy supplied to the State/respondent No.1. One copy for
revisionist is retained on record.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already
fixed, on 05.05.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026 (d)