

05.05.2026

Present : Ms. Vaishali Shahi, proxy counsel for the revisionist.  
Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the  
State / R-1.

Sh. Paritosh Dhawan, Ld. counsel for the respondent  
Nos. 2 to 4 (through VC).

None for respondent No. 5.

The Ld. counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 submits  
that only reply to the condonation application had been filed on  
16.03.2026.

Proxy counsel for the revisionist seeks adjournment  
submitting that the main counsel is not available today due to  
hospitalization of his wife.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the application for  
condonation of delay on **17.07.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
05.05.2026 (d)